## 502545597 10/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591112

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	JL.		
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS BJARNSH	HOLT		03/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	RIGSHOSPITALI	RIGSHOSPITALET		
Street Address:	BLEGDAMSVEJ	BLEGDAMSVEJ 9		
Internal Address:	COPENHAGEN	COPENHAGEN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL		
City:	COPENHAGEN	COPENHAGEN		
State/Country:	DENMARK	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-2100	DK-2100		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		14112518		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
<b>Fax Number</b> : (561)655-87		5-8719		
Phone: 5618337700				
Email: cnicholson@edwardswildman.com				

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94115(71432)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HSI
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Hsi/
Date:	10/25/2013

## Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentRigshospitalet#page1.tif source=AssignmentRigshospitalet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031475 FRAME: 0966

:H \$40.00 141125

## ASSIGNMENT

1, the undersigned,

Thomas Sjarnsholt Wergelands Alie 31 DK-2860 Søborg

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Improved wound care product

for which a European patent application was filed on 18 April 2011 under the number 11162912.7

to

Rigshospitalet Copenhagen University Hospital Blegdamsvej 9 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes my right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor	
<u> </u>	Tonature, Thomas Bjarnsholk
Witness:	
K8887 HWY 28/3-1V	
Place and date	Signature, witness  JENS KINOTLEK
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	STAYKELEDET 22
	Lago Necholm
Assignee:	Address, witness
Copyrights 02.04.12 Place and date	Signature for Rigshospitalet Copenhagen University Hospital
	HELEN BERNT ANDERSEN Name and title RIGSHOSPITALET
	Sichtionen Afsnit 5222 Biegdamsvej 9 2100 København Ø